Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay 

Consultant the amounts specified in the Security Price Quote attached hereto as Exhibit “A” for 

services provided from July 1 through December 31, 2021, in an amount not to exceed 

$229,273.50 (Two Hundred, Twenty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and 

Fifty Cents) during fiscal year, on a month-to-month basis at a cost of $31,212.25 per month in 

manner set forth below in this Agreement.” 

4. PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE. 

4.1 Term.  Section 3.4 is hereby amended to include the following: